
Official Box Score - Final
Montana State Billings at Black Hills State
02/01/2026 at Air-Supported Dome (Minot, N.D.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Montana State Billings 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 8

Black Hills State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 5

Win: Akers,Ashley (2-0) Loss: Poag,Dakota (0-1) Save: None.

Montana State Billings 5 (2-3; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

12  Nieto,Marleigh CF 4 2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 1

5  Hurst,Wynter RF 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

19  Villas,Destiny C 4 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 1

15  Hood,Grace 1B 4 1 3 2 0 1 11 0 0 0

6  Theilen,Josie 3B 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 1

1  Vazquez,Delaney 2B 3 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0

11  Karsjen,Jillian SS 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 1

21  Butler,Danica (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

25 Hearn,Cami DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

16  Klemp,Kendall (PH/DH) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8  Brevig,Emily LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

27 Akers,Ashley P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 31 5 10 5 3 11 21 8 1 8

BATTING

2B: Nieto 2 (off Poag) (off Poag); Villas (off Poag); Hurst (off Poag).

HR: Hood (1st, 1 out, RBI off Poag)

TB: Nieto 5; Hood 6; Villas 2; Hurst 2. 2-Out RBI: Nieto; Hurst.
Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Theilen (off Poag/KaufmanWarner).

Black Hills State 2 (2-3; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  ReyesMims,Carly 3B 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

17  KaufmanWarner,Sammi CF 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

23 Hernandez,Desi C 3 0 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 1

8  Mann,Caylee 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1

77  Milanowski,Delaney DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Wong,Alyssa RF 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Fouras,Audrey 2B 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0

5  Melendez,Jessica (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2  Theiler,Brooklyn (PR) LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

22 Maley,Carli (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Simmons,Lily SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Poag,Dakota P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Geschwill,Kaitlyn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 2 7 2 0 3 21 4 0 5

BATTING

2B: Hernandez (off Akers); Wong (off Akers).

HR: KaufmanWarner (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Akers)

TB: KaufmanWarner 4; Hernandez 2; Wong 2. 2-Out RBI: KaufmanWarner 2.

Team RISP: 0-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Theiler (off Akers/Nieto).

FIELDING

PB: Hernandez.

MSUB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Akers,Ashley (W) 7.0 7 2 2 0 3 28 28 82 61

Totals 7.0 7 2 2 0 3 28 28 82 61

GO-FO: Akers 11-7.

BHSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Poag,Dakota (L) 1.2 6 4 4 0 2 11 11 34 22
20 Geschwill,Kaitlyn (2.2) 5.1 4 1 1 3 9 23 20 90 59

Totals 7.0 10 5 5 3 11 34 31 124 81

WP: Poag. Inher. Rnrs: Poag 0/1.

GO-FO: Poag 1-2; Geschwill 4-3.

Umpires: HP: Michael Casey; 1B: Allan Ziemann; 2B: Koby Pennick; 3B: .
First Pitch:9:54 AM. Duration:1:42.

Attendance:41

2026 Bubble Invitational



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Montana State Billings at Black Hills State
02/01/2026 at Air-Supported Dome (Minot, N.D.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Montana State Billings 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 8

Black Hills State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 5

Montana State Billings starters:
12/cf/Nieto,Marleigh; 5/rf/Hurst,Wynter; 19/c/Villas,Destiny; 15/1b/Hood,Grace; 6/3b/Theilen,Josie; 1/2b/Vazquez,Delaney; 11/ss/Karsjen,Jillian;

25/dh/Hearn,Cami; 8/lf/Brevig,Emily; 27/p/Akers,Ashley;

Black Hills State starters:
1/3b/ReyesMims,Carly; 17/cf/KaufmanWarner,Sammi; 23/c/Hernandez,Desi; 8/1b/Mann,Caylee; 77/dh/Milanowski,Delaney; 33/rf/Wong,Alyssa;

11/2b/Fouras,Audrey; 2/lf/Theiler,Brooklyn; 3/ss/Simmons,Lily; 21/p/Poag,Dakota;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MSUB batting

Nieto,Marleigh doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Hurst,Wynter struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Villas,Destiny doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Nieto,Marleigh scored from second base.

Hood,Grace homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-2 KBSF); Villas,Destiny scored from second base.

Theilen,Josie singled to right field (1-2 KBF).

Theilen,Josie stole second base.

Vazquez,Delaney struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Theilen,Josie advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Karsjen,Jillian flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - BHSU batting

ReyesMims,Carly grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

KaufmanWarner,Sammi flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 BKF).

Hernandez,Desi doubled to left center (0-1 K).

Mann,Caylee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 3 4 0 1

BHSU 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MSUB batting

Hearn,Cami grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Brevig,Emily fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 FB).

Nieto,Marleigh doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Hurst,Wynter doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Nieto,Marleigh scored from second base.

BHSU pitching change: Geschwill,Kaitlyn replaces Poag,Dakota.

Villas,Destiny flied out to cf (2-1 BSB).

Bottom of 2nd - BHSU batting

Milanowski,Delaney popped up to first base (0-0).

Wong,Alyssa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Fouras,Audrey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 1 2 0 1

BHSU 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MSUB batting

Hood,Grace struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS).

Theilen,Josie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KS).

Vazquez,Delaney struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - BHSU batting

Theiler,Brooklyn flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK).

Simmons,Lily grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

ReyesMims,Carly singled to left field (0-0).

KaufmanWarner,Sammi homered to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); ReyesMims,Carly scored from first base.

Hernandez,Desi flied out to lf (2-1 BFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 0 0 0 0

BHSU 2 2 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - MSUB batting

Karsjen,Jillian walked (3-2 BKBSFFBB).

Hearn,Cami struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Brevig,Emily struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Nieto,Marleigh reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KSBF); Karsjen,Jillian out at second base, 2b
unassisted.

Bottom of 4th - BHSU batting

Mann,Caylee singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BF).

Milanowski,Delaney reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 FB); Mann,Caylee out at second base, ss to 2b.

Wong,Alyssa doubled to left center (0-2 KSF); Milanowski,Delaney advanced from first base to third base.

Fouras,Audrey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS).

Theiler,Brooklyn struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 0 0 0 1

BHSU 0 2 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - MSUB batting

Hurst,Wynter popped up to first base (1-0 B).

Villas,Destiny struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK).

Hood,Grace singled down the left field line (2-2 BKFB).

Theilen,Josie struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS).

Bottom of 5th - BHSU batting

Simmons,Lily grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

ReyesMims,Carly singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F).

KaufmanWarner,Sammi flied out to cf (1-2 KFB).

Hernandez,Desi grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 0 1 0 1

BHSU 0 1 0 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - MSUB batting

Vazquez,Delaney singled to center field (0-0).

Karsjen,Jillian struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS).

MSUB substitution: Klemp,Kendall pinch hitting for Hearn,Cami.

Vazquez,Delaney advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Klemp,Kendall walked (3-0 BBBB).

Brevig,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, bunt (0-0); Vazquez,Delaney out at third base, 3b to

ss; Klemp,Kendall advanced to second base.

Nieto,Marleigh singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FS); Klemp,Kendall scored from second base; Brevig,Emily

advanced from first base to third base on the throw; Nieto,Marleigh advanced to second base on the throw.

Hurst,Wynter grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 6th - BHSU batting

MSUB position change: Klemp,Kendall remains in the game at dh

Mann,Caylee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KKB).

Milanowski,Delaney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 SFB).

Wong,Alyssa grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 1 2 0 2

BHSU 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - MSUB batting

Villas,Destiny flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Hood,Grace singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K).

Theilen,Josie struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Vazquez,Delaney walked (3-1 BFBBB); Hood,Grace advanced to second base.

MSUB substitution: Butler,Danica pinch hitting for Karsjen,Jillian.

Butler,Danica struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS).

Bottom of 7th - BHSU batting

MSUB substitution: Karsjen,Jillian replaces Butler,Danica at ss, batting 7th.

BHSU substitution: Melendez,Jessica pinch hitting for Fouras,Audrey.

Melendez,Jessica lined out to second base (1-1 BK).

BHSU substitution: Maley,Carli pinch hitting for Theiler,Brooklyn.

Maley,Carli singled to center field (1-1 BK).

BHSU substitution: Theiler,Brooklyn pinch running for Maley,Carli.

Theiler,Brooklyn stole first base, advanced to second base on a throwing error by Villas,Destiny (E2).

Simmons,Lily grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Theiler,Brooklyn advanced to third base.

ReyesMims,Carly flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MSUB 0 1 0 2

BHSU 0 1 1 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Montana State Billings at Black Hills State
02/01/2026 at Air-Supported Dome (Minot, N.D.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Montana State Billings 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 8

Black Hills State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 5

Montana State Billings starters:
12/cf/Nieto,Marleigh; 5/rf/Hurst,Wynter; 19/c/Villas,Destiny; 15/1b/Hood,Grace; 6/3b/Theilen,Josie; 1/2b/Vazquez,Delaney; 11/ss/Karsjen,Jillian;

25/dh/Hearn,Cami; 8/lf/Brevig,Emily; 27/p/Akers,Ashley;

Black Hills State starters:
1/3b/ReyesMims,Carly; 17/cf/KaufmanWarner,Sammi; 23/c/Hernandez,Desi; 8/1b/Mann,Caylee; 77/dh/Milanowski,Delaney; 33/rf/Wong,Alyssa;

11/2b/Fouras,Audrey; 2/lf/Theiler,Brooklyn; 3/ss/Simmons,Lily; 21/p/Poag,Dakota;

Top of 1st - MSUB batting

Nieto,Marleigh doubled to left center (1-0 B).

Hurst,Wynter struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Villas,Destiny doubled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Nieto,Marleigh scored from second base.

Hood,Grace homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-2 KBSF); Villas,Destiny scored from second base.

Theilen,Josie singled to right field (1-2 KBF).

Theilen,Josie stole second base.

Vazquez,Delaney struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Theilen,Josie advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Karsjen,Jillian flied out to cf (1-0 B).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - MSUB batting

Hearn,Cami grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Brevig,Emily fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 FB).

Nieto,Marleigh doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Hurst,Wynter doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Nieto,Marleigh scored from second base.

BHSU pitching change: Geschwill,Kaitlyn replaces Poag,Dakota.

Villas,Destiny flied out to cf (2-1 BSB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - BHSU batting

Theiler,Brooklyn flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK).

Simmons,Lily grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

ReyesMims,Carly singled to left field (0-0).

KaufmanWarner,Sammi homered to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); ReyesMims,Carly scored from first base.

Hernandez,Desi flied out to lf (2-1 BFB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - MSUB batting

Vazquez,Delaney singled to center field (0-0).

Karsjen,Jillian struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS).

MSUB substitution: Klemp,Kendall pinch hitting for Hearn,Cami.



Vazquez,Delaney advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Klemp,Kendall walked (3-0 BBBB).

Brevig,Emily reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield, bunt (0-0); Vazquez,Delaney out at third base, 3b to ss; Klemp,Kendall advanced to
second base.

Nieto,Marleigh singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FS); Klemp,Kendall scored from second base; Brevig,Emily advanced from first base to third
base on the throw; Nieto,Marleigh advanced to second base on the throw.

Hurst,Wynter grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Montana State Billings at Black Hills State
02/01/2026 at Air-Supported Dome (Minot, N.D.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Montana State Billings 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 8

Black Hills State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 5

MONTANA STATE BILLINGS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #12 Nieto, Marleigh cf 4 2 3 1

2 #5 Hurst, Wynter rf 4 0 1 1

3 #19 Villas, Destiny c 4 1 1 1

4 #15 Hood, Grace 1b 4 1 3 2

5 #6 Theilen, Josie 3b 4 0 1 0

6 #1 Vazquez, Delaney 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #11 Karsjen, Jillian
#21 Butler, Danica

ss 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #16 Klemp, Kendall
#25 Hearn, Cami

dh 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

9 #8 Brevig, Emily lf 3 0 0 0

Totals 31 5 10 5
Runs 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
Hits 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 8

MSUB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Akers,Ashley (W) 7.0 7 2 2 0 3 28 28 82 61

Totals 7.0 7 2 2 0 3 28 28 82 61

GO-FO: Akers 11-7.
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Montana State Billings at Black Hills State
02/01/2026 at Air-Supported Dome (Minot, N.D.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Montana State Billings 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 8

Black Hills State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 5

BLACK HILLS STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Reyes Mims, Carly 3b 4 1 2 0

2 #17 Kaufman-Warner, Sammie cf 3 1 1 2

3 #23 Hernandez, Desi c 3 0 1 0

4 #8 Mann, Caylee 1b 3 0 1 0

5 #77 Milanowski, Delaney dh 3 0 0 0

6 #33 Wong, Alyssa rf 3 0 1 0

7 #5 Melendez, Jessica
#11 Fouras, Audrey

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #2 Theiler, Brooklyn
#22 Maley, Carli

PR 2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

9 #3 Simmons, Lily ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 28 2 7 2
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 5

BHSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21 Poag,Dakota (L) 1.2 6 4 4 0 2 11 11 34 22
20 Geschwill,Kaitlyn (2.2) 5.1 4 1 1 3 9 23 20 90 59

Totals 7.0 10 5 5 3 11 34 31 124 81

WP: Poag. Inher. Rnrs: Poag 0/1.

GO-FO: Poag 1-2; Geschwill 4-3.
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